PARKER SEMINARS DALLAS 2025

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 3

Tam-
8am

8am-10am

10am-
10:30am

10:30am-
12pm

12pm-
1:30pm

1:30pm-
2:30pm

2:30pm-
3pm

3pm-4pm

4pm-
4:30pm

4:30pm-
6pm

STUDENT APPLIED
CLINICAL HUMAN TECHNIQUE DC PREGNANCY THE BUSINESS OF RADIOLOGY BIOMECHANICS & CHIROPRACTIC MASSAGE/
APPLICATIONS PERFORMANCE 0Cs Vel TECHNIQUE CHIROPRACTIC REMIX TECHNIQUE ASSISTANTS SOFT TISSUE
s elcome DCs & Students Welcome
REGISTRATION/EXPO OPEN

Pinched, Pressed,
& Problematic: A
Chiropractic View of
Common Entrapment

Rehabilitation of the
Female Athlete

Clinical Neurodynamics:
Diagnosis & Treatment
of Radicular Disorders

- Part|

From Bump to Birth:
Improving Health
Outcomes for Mom & Baby
Through Rehab-Focused

5 Steps to a Productive
Team: Work Smarter NOT
Harder

Image Matters:
Radiology Essentials for
Chiropractic Practice

Exploring Biomechanics
& Force Production of
the Chiropractor

Engage, Improve,
Simplify: Tech Tips for
Today’s Chiropractic
Office

Breathe Easy:

Medical Massage

for Thoracalgia &
Intercostal Nerve Pain

Syndromes Chiropractic Care
Jay Ferguson MaryAnne Dimak Michael Shacklock Nichelle Gurule Alex Vidan Celia Maguire Dana Hollandsworth Kristi Hudson Gregory May
Main Stage Parker Fit Gym N212 N202 ETo $102/103 N201 E106 S234
EXPO BREAK
Kairos in Clinical Decision-Making
William E. Morgan | Main Stage
LUNCH BREAK
APain in the Neck: Effects of Maternal Clinical Neurodynamics | Lifelong Pelvic Team Culture Starts Musculoskeletal Side Posture 2.0: Be Brilliant with the Front | Soft Tissue Treatment
Cervical Artery Exercise Metric (FITT-V) | - Diagnosis & Treatment | Health: A Blueprint with Conversation Ultrasound for the Data-Driven Skill Office Basics: The Key to | for Lateral Epicondyle
Dissection on Pregnancy & Infant of Radicular Disorders for Chiropractic Care Practical Strategies Chiropractor - Effective | Development Better Reimbursement & | Tendinopathy
Outcomes - Partll from Pregnancy to for Communicating, Evaluation of the Lower Risk
Postpartum - Part | Celebrating & Connecting | Shoulder
Michael Moore Linda May Michael Shacklock Nichelle Gurule Lisa Goodman Nicole Zipay Camille McClendon Kathy Weidner Rick Robinette
Main Stage Parker Fit Gym N212 N202 ETIO S102/103 S§253 E106 S234
EXPO BREAK

From Force to Function:
Objective Testing

Lumbar Spine

Rehabilitation Through

Clinical Neurodynamics
- Diagnosis & Treatment

Lifelong Pelvic Health: A
Blueprint for Chiropractic

Passion, Loyalty &
Reflection: The Keys to a

Avoiding Common
Mistakes in Musculoskeletal

From Impingement to
Empowerment: Why

4 Biggest Risk Concerns
for Wellness Chiropractic

Soft Tissue Treatment
for Medial Epicondyle

Strategies for Upper & Strength Training of Radicular Disorders Care from Pregnancy to | Successful Business Radiography Interpretation | “Bad” Movements Equal Offices Tendinopathy
Lower Limb Performance - Part Il Postpartum - Part I Better Outcomes
Nicky Kirk Cody Dimak Michael Shacklock Nichelle Gurule Elizabeth Scott Ashlee Kates-Ascioti Jacob Mills Kathy Weidner Rick Robinette
Main Stage Parker Fit Gym N212 N202 Eno S8102/103 N201 E106 S234
EXPO BREAK
Powerful Health Habits to Delay Age-Related Disease
Rhonda Patrick | Main Stage




PARKER SEMINARS DALLAS 2025

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 4

Tam-
8am

8am-10am

10am-
10:30am

10:30am-
12pm

12pm-
1:30pm

1:30pm-
2:30pm

2:30pm-
Jpm

3pm-4pm

4pm-
4:30pm

4:30pm-
6pm

STUDENT PEDIATIC
FUNCTIONAL DC PREGNANCY CHIROPRACTIC
LIFESTYLE DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING | DC ADJUSTING TECHNIQUE TECHNIQUE SCHOOL AGE ASSISTANTS MYOFASCIAL
TECHNIQUE
REGISTRATION/EXPO OPEN

Get Sleep Right to Win the
Chronic Pain Fight

Integrating MSK US into Practice:
Day-to-Day Operation & Clinical
Pearls

A New Look at Speeder Board
Extremity Adjusting - Part |

Prenatal & Postpartum Clinical
Pearls: Adjusting & Case
Management - Part |

Pediatric Spine Adjusting

Creating YOUR Dream Team

Special Populations: Kinesiology
Tape for the Atypical Patient

Kyl Smith John Cho Mark Charrette Lindsay Mumma Lisa Goodman Alex Vidan Chris Cantu TKHTCE
Main Stage N1o4 N212 N202 N201 E106 (cacE) | $234
EXPO BREAK
Why We Sleep

Matthew Walker | Main Stage

LUNCH BREAK

QOut of Balance: How Visual
Dominance Contributes to Pain,
Dizziness, & Increased Stress

Introduction to MSK Ultrasound:
WHAT, WHY, & HOW

A New Look at Speeder Board
Extremity Adjusting - Part Il

Prenatal & Postpartum Clinical
Pearls: Adjusting & Case
Management - Part I

Pediatric Youth Foot & Ankle
Adjusting

Defining Your Dream Team:
Creating Roles & Structuring
Responsibilities

Fascial Foundation: Clinical
Treatment for Plantar Fasciitis &
Calcaneal Spurs Theory &
Demonstration - Part |

Jake Cooke John Cho Mark Charrette Lindsay Mumma Lisa Goodman Sara Griffin Gregory May
Main Stage N104 N212 N202 N201 E106 [EacE) | S234
EXPO BREAK

Holistic Evaluation of Thyroid
Health

Clinical Applications of MSK
US, Common Pitfalls, & Case
Presentations

A New Look at Speeder Board
Extremity Adjusting - Part Il

Prenatal & Postpartum Clinical
Pearls: Adjusting & Case
Management - Part Il

Practical Taping Techniques
Pediatrics

in

The Chiropractic Assistants Role
in the Healing Process

Fascial Foundation: Clinical
Treatment for Plantar Fasciitis &
Calcaneal Spurs Guided Protocol
Practice Lab - Part Il

Richard Harris John Cho Mark Charrette Lindsay Mumma Lisa Goodman Cindy Parks Gregory May
Main Stage N104 N212 N202 N201 E106 S234
EXPO BREAK
Chiropractic Care & the Brain: Implications for Practice

Heidi Haavik | Main Stage




PARKER SEMINARS DALLAS 2025 SUNDAY, OCTOBER 5

What Went Wrang?
gam-10am Lessons from Chiropractic Malpractice Cases
Patrick Bodnar | Main Stage
10am-
1U:135r2m BREAK
Staying Compliant in Texas Chiropractic Practice:

10:15am- Ethics, Risk Management, Documentation & Coding
2:15pm

Patrick Bodnar | Main Stage
(Includes Texas Required Topics)




	SEM_25_3162-DAL-PDF-Schedule-1 fri
	SEM_25_3162-DAL-PDF-Schedule-1 sat
	SEM_25_3162-DAL-PDF-Schedule-1 sun

