PARKER SEMINARS DALLAS 2025 FRIDAY, OCTOBER 3

	CLINICAL Applications	HUMAN Performance	STUDENT TECHNIQUE DCs Welcome	DC PREGNANCY Technique	THE BUSINESS OF CHIROPRACTIC	RADIOLOGY REMIX	APPLIED BIOMECHANICS & TECHNIQUE DCs & Students Welcome	CHIROPRACTIC ASSISTANTS	MASSAGE/ Soft Tissue
7am- 8am	DE ELICE DATION / E YOU ODEN								
8am-10am	Pinched, Pressed, & Problematic: A Chiropractic View of Common Entrapment Syndromes	Rehabilitation of the Female Athlete	Clinical Neurodynamics: Diagnosis & Treatment of Radicular Disorders - Part I	From Bump to Birth: Improving Health Outcomes for Mom & Baby Through Rehab-Focused Chiropractic Care	5 Steps to a Productive Team: Work Smarter NOT Harder	Image Matters: Radiology Essentials for Chiropractic Practice	Exploring Biomechanics & Force Production of the Chiropractor	Engage, Improve, Simplify: Tech Tips for Today's Chiropractic Office	Breathe Easy: Medical Massage for Thoracalgia & Intercostal Nerve Pain
	Jay Ferguson Main Stage	MaryAnne Dimak NSCA CE Parker Fit Gym	Michael Shacklock N212	Nichelle Gurule N202	<b>Alex Vidan</b> E110	Celia Maguire S102/103 DC CE	Dana Hollandsworth N201 DC CE	Kristi Hudson CACE E106 DC CE	Gregory May  S234  TX HT CE  DC CE
10am- 10:30am	EXPO BREAK								
10:30am- 12pm	Kairos in Clinical Decision-Making  William E. Morgan   Main Stage								
12pm- 1:30pm	LUNCH BREAK								
1:30pm- 2:30pm	A Pain in the Neck: Cervical Artery Dissection	Effects of Maternal Exercise Metric (FITT-V) on Pregnancy & Infant Outcomes	Clinical Neurodynamics - Diagnosis & Treatment of Radicular Disorders - Part II	Lifelong Pelvic Health: A Blueprint for Chiropractic Care from Pregnancy to Postpartum - Part I	Team Culture Starts with Conversation Practical Strategies for Communicating, Celebrating & Connecting	Musculoskeletal Ultrasound for the Chiropractor - Effective Evaluation of the Shoulder	Side Posture 2.0: Data-Driven Skill Development	Be Brilliant with the Front Office Basics: The Key to Better Reimbursement & Lower Risk	Soft Tissue Treatment for Lateral Epicondyle Tendinopathy
	Michael Moore Main Stage	Linda May Parker Fit Gym  DC CE	Michael Shacklock N212 DCCE	Nichelle Gurule N202 DC CE	<b>Lisa Goodman</b> E110	Nicole Zipay S102/103 DC CE	Camille McClendon S233 DC CE	Kathy Weidner E106  CACE DC CE	Rick Robinette S234  TX HT CE DC CE
2:30pm- 3pm	EXPO BREAK								
3pm-4pm	From Force to Function: Objective Testing Strategies for Upper & Lower Limb Performance	Lumbar Spine Rehabilitation Through Strength Training	Clinical Neurodynamics - Diagnosis & Treatment of Radicular Disorders - Part III	Lifelong Pelvic Health: A Blueprint for Chiropractic Care from Pregnancy to Postpartum - Part II	Passion, Loyalty & Reflection: The Keys to a Successful Business	Avoiding Common Mistakes in Musculoskeletal Radiography Interpretation	From Impingement to Empowerment: Why "Bad" Movements Equal Better Outcomes	4 Biggest Risk Concerns for Wellness Chiropractic Offices	Soft Tissue Treatment for Medial Epicondyle Tendinopathy
	Nicky Kirk Main Stage	Cody Dimak Parker Fit Gym  DCCE	Michael Shacklock N212 DCCE	Nichelle Gurule N202 DC CE	Elizabeth Scott E110	Ashlee Kates-Ascioti S102/103 DCCE	Jacob Mills N201 DC CE	Kathy Weidner E106 CACE	Rick Robinette S234  TX MT CE DC CE
4pm- 4:30pm					EXPO BREAK				

4:30pm-6pm Powerful Health Habits to Delay Age-Related Disease

Rhonda Patrick | Main Stage



PARKER SEMINARS DALLAS 2025 SATURDAY, OCTOBER 4

		I						
	FUNCTIONAL Lifestyle	DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING	DC ADJUSTING TECHNIQUE	DC PREGNANCY Technique	STUDENT PEDIATIC School age Technique	CHIROPRACTIC Assistants	MYOFASCIAL	
7am- 8am	REGISTRATION/EXPO OPEN							
8am-10am	Get Sleep Right to Win the Chronic Pain Fight	Integrating MSK US into Practice: Day-to-Day Operation & Clinical Pearls	A New Look at Speeder Board Extremity Adjusting - Part I	Prenatal & Postpartum Clinical Pearls: Adjusting & Case Management - Part I	Pediatric Spine Adjusting	Creating YOUR Dream Team	Special Populations: Kinesiology Tape for the Atypical Patient	
	Kyl Smith Main Stage	John Cho N104 DC CE	Mark Charrette N212 DCCE	Lindsay Mumma N202 DCCE	Lisa Goodman N201 DC CE	Alex Vidan E106 CACE	Chris Cantu TX HT CE S234 DC CE	
10am- 10:30am	EXPO BREAK							
10:30am- 12pm	Why We Sleep  Matthew Walker   Main Stage							
12pm- 1:30pm	LUNCH BREAK							
1:30pm- 2:30pm	Out of Balance: How Visual Dominance Contributes to Pain, Dizziness, & Increased Stress	Introduction to MSK Ultrasound: WHAT, WHY, & HOW	A New Look at Speeder Board Extremity Adjusting - Part II	Prenatal & Postpartum Clinical Pearls: Adjusting & Case Management - Part II	Pediatric Youth Foot & Ankle Adjusting	Defining Your Dream Team: Creating Roles & Structuring Responsibilities	Fascial Foundation: Clinical Treatment for Plantar Fasciitis & Calcaneal Spurs Theory & Demonstration - Part I	
2.σομπ	Jake Cooke Main Stage	John Cho N104 DC CE	Mark Charrette N212 DC CE	Lindsay Mumma N202 DC CE	Lisa Goodman N201 DC CE	Sara Griffin E106 CACE	Gregory May TX HT CE S234 DC CE	
2:30pm- 3pm	EXPO BREAK							
3pm-4pm	Holistic Evaluation of Thyroid Health	Clinical Applications of MSK US, Common Pitfalls, & Case Presentations	A New Look at Speeder Board Extremity Adjusting - Part III	Prenatal & Postpartum Clinical Pearls: Adjusting & Case Management - Part III	Practical Taping Techniques in Pediatrics	The Chiropractic Assistants Role in the Healing Process	Fascial Foundation: Clinical Treatment for Plantar Fasciitis & Calcaneal Spurs Guided Protocol Practice Lab - Part II	
	Richard Harris Main Stage	John Cho N104 DCCE	Mark Charrette N212  DC CE	Lindsay Mumma N202 DC CE	Lisa Goodman N201 DC CE	Cindy Parks E106 CACE	Gregory May TX HT CE S234 DC CE	
4pm- 4:30pm	EXPO BREAK							
4:30pm- 6pm							THOUR CACE THOUR DC CE	

PARKER SEMINARS DALLAS 2025 SUNDAY, OCTOBER 5

8am-10am	What Went Wrong? Lessons from Chiropractic Malpractice Cases  Patrick Bodnar   Main Stage					
10am- 10:15am	BREAK					
10:15am- 2:15pm	Staying Compliant in Texas Chiropractic Practice: Ethics, Risk Management, Documentation & Coding  Patrick Bodnar   Main Stage (Includes Texas Required Topics)					